## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/27/2012	banking institution:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	In Zone Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2251 Corporate Plaza Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Smyrna
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	33080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209625	THERE'S BIG AND THEN THERE'S BUBBA
Registration Number:	2975625	
Registration Number:	2881473	BELLYWASHERS 100% VITAMIN C DRINK TRICKY TREAT
Registration Number:	2823383	BELLY WASHERS
Registration Number:	2885114	BUBBA KEG
Registration Number:	2707121	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	2456708	SILLY SIPPER
Registration Number:	2643602	TUMMYTICKLER
Registration Number:	2505641	BELLYWASHERS
Registration Number:	2324574	
Registration Number:	2726187	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	2720234	IN ZONE
Registration Number:	1917999	
		TDADEWARK

**REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0309** 

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	1875296	
Serial Number:	78587769	SPAZBERRY
Serial Number:	78587756	WATERPOP
Serial Number:	78468744	BUBBAFAT
Serial Number:	78468733	BUBBATUFF
Serial Number:	78227225	SIP-N-SEAL
Serial Number:	78165779	NURTURE
Serial Number:	75926562	N2
Serial Number:	75926561	WHAT ARE YOU N2?

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048152424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-2231

Email: carolfraser@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Corporate Paralegal

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
Signature:	//Carol Fraser//
Date:	06/27/2012

## Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC Release in Trademarks#page1.tif source=PNC Release in Trademarks#page2.tif source=PNC Release in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=PNC Release in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0310

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 27, 2012 is made by PNC Bank, National Association (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, In Zone Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a In Zone Brands, Inc., successor by merger to In Zone, lnc.), a Georgia corporation (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) on December 10, 2002, at Reel No. 2630, Frame 392, (ii) on April 13, 2004 at Reel 02830 Frame 0776, (iii) on December 3, 2002 at Reel No. 2630, Frame 382, (iv) on April 6, 2004 at Reel 02827 Frame 0109, (v) on January 11, 2005 at Reel 3011 Frame 348, and (vi) on December 29, 2005 at Reel 03218 Frame 0301; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 99212017.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Secured Party

By: Name: Title:

# Schedule A

# Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
There's Big and Then There's Bubba	3,209,625	02/13/2007
STA.	2,975,625	07/26/2005
Design only	des describerations and a secretary company of the contract of	to the state of th
	2,881,473	09/07/2004
Belly Washers 100% Vitamin C Drink Belly Washers	2,823,383	03/16/2004
Belly of the street of the str		
Bubba Keg	2,885,114	09/14/2004
In Zone	2,707,121	04/15/2003
Silly Sipper	2,456,708	06/05/2001
Tummy Tickler	2,643,602	10/29/2002
Bellywashers	2,505,641	11/06/2001
	2,324,574	02/29/2000
Design only	2,726,187	06/17/2003
IN	2,720,167	00/17/2003
In Zone		
III Z/OIIO	The state of the s	

LEGAL\_US\_E # 99212017.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0313

	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
In Zone		2,720,234	06/03/2003
	Design only	1,917,999	09/12/1995
	Design only	1,875,296	01/24/1995

# Trademark Applications

Trademark	Serial Number	Filed Date
Spazberry	78/587,769	03/15/2005
Waterpop	78/587,756	03/15/2005
BUBBAFAT	78/468,744	08/17/2004
BUBBATUFF	78/468,733	08/17/2004
Sip-N-Seal	78/227,225	03/19/2003
Nurture	78/165,779	09/19/2002
N2	75/926,562	02/24/2000
Where are you N2?	75/926,561	02/24/2000

LEGAL\_US\_E # 99212017.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004809 FRAME: 0314